

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2003-0175 Version: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/21/2003 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/12/2003

Enactment date: 5/22/2003 Enactment #: 14640

Title: AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$10,000,000 to the wastewater capital fund;

and amending the 2003 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 14517, Section 120 and Attachment D, as

amended.

Sponsors: Larry Phillips

Indexes: Appropriation, Wastewater

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 14640.pdf, 2. 2003-0175 Attachment to Staff Report 5/7/03 Brightwater Cost Estimate

comparisons.ppt, 3. 2003-0175 Attachment to Staff Report 5/7/03 Follow ups from BFM.doc, 4. 2003-0175 Attachment to Staff Report 5/7/03 KC flow projection fact sheet final_.pdf, 5. 2003-0175 Fiscal Note.xls, 6. 2003-0175 revised staff report 5/7/03, 7. 2003-0175 Staff Report 5/7/03, 8. 2003-0175 Transmittal Letter.doc, 9. A. Attachment I to Proposed Ordinance 2003-0175, dated May 7, 2003

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2003	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
5/12/2003	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
5/7/2003	2	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute	Pass
5/7/2003	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Amended	Pass
4/21/2003	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	
-4 4 0 - 10 0 1-				

Clerk 05/08/2003

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$10,000,000 to the wastewater capital fund; and amending the 2003 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 14517, Section 120 and Attachment D, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental appropriation of \$10,000,000 to the wastewater capital fund 4616 for the acceleration of land acquisition negotiations on the Brightwater conveyance improvement project. By accelerating land acquisition negotiations, the wastewater treatment division (WTD) is in no respect making a decision regarding the siting of the Brightwater facilities but is

File #: 2003-0175, Version: 2

merely preserving the options under consideration and seeking to contain cost increases associated with land acquisition.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 14517, Section 120, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

<u>Fund</u>	Capital Fund Name	<u>Amount</u>
4616	Wastewater Treatment Capital	\$10,000,000

SECTION 3. Attachment I to this ordinance hereby amends Attachment D to Ordinance 14517, as amended, by adding thereto and inserting therein the projects listed in Attachment I to this ordinance.